RYAN MIDDLETON FOR COUNTY COUNCIL

For Immediate Release August 15, 2024

For More Information:

James Privette Campaign Chair Friends of Ryan Middleton 301.747.3887 (c) admin@ryanmiddleton.com

RYAN MIDDLETON RECEIVES ENDORSEMENT OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY EXECUTIVE ANGELA D. ALSOBROOKS

County Executive and the Maryland's Next United States Senator Throws Her Support Behind Ryan Middleton

BLADENSBURG, MD — Following his <u>campaign launch for the District 5 County Council seat</u> earlier this week, Prince George's County native Ryan Middleton received a major endorsement from Prince George's County Executive and Maryland's Democratic Nominee for United States Senate, Angela D. Alsobrooks.

"Ryan Middleton is a proud Prince Georgian who has worked in my administration for nearly six years," Alsobrooks said. "Over that time, I have seen Ryan deliver consequential results for County families on issues ranging from public safety, economic development, and health care. Ryan has the vision and ability to move our County forward, and I wholly support his candidacy for the Prince George's County Council."

A career public servant, Ryan has served his community in a variety of roles, leading the way on economic development, job creation, police reform, and health care.

"It is impossible to overstate how honored I am to receive County Executive Alsobrooks' support. A mentor and inspiration, she entrusted me with some of the most significant endeavors of her administration," said Middleton. "Having her confidence in my ability to serve the residents of District 5 on the County Council is a recognition I hold with the utmost respect."

Ryan worked as a law clerk in Maryland's 7th Judicial Circuit, served as field representative to United States Senator Ben Cardin, and today is the CountyStat Director for Prince George's County. Ryan is running to be a partner in government attuned to the needs of residents and committed to creating opportunity for all.

The full list of endorsements is as follows:

County Executive Angela D. Alsobrooks, Prince George's County

State Senator Joanne Benson, District 24 State Senator Ron Watson, District 23

State Delegate Jazz Lewis, District 24 State Delegate Adrian Boafo, District 23 State Delegate Kym Taylor, District 23 State Delegate Jamila Woods, District 26 State Delegate Kevin Harris, District 27

County Council Member Calvin S. Hawkins II, At-Large County Council Member Wanika Fisher, District 2

Mahasin El Amin, Clerk of the Court

Mayor Takisha James, Bladensburg Town Council Member Kalisha Dixon, Bladensburg

Former State Delegate Rachel Jones, District 27

###